'Stephen !
Subject; RE: Board Update and Senlor Services Updata onffdentlal 4

Gayle gave me this and we talked about it. She asked for my Input and for any corrections.... Very refreshing.
Teresa - ‘

From: Stephen Vile [mailto:vgorde2212@yahoo.com}
Sent: Sunday, May 15, 2011 10:26 PM - '
Tot Teresa Grodsky '

Subject: Fw: Board Update and Senlor Services Update, Confidential

..again, this is for your eyes only, I presume you have already received

something from Gayle about guidelines.?? If not, this will fill In some of the
cracks. '

Several of the bullet points are fine. As a matter of fact, many are. However,
what she seems to be suggesting is by not having an agreement and giving up
any-sense of control, we should contribute $60000 per year as a way of saying
we're happy with the situation they've created. I think not.

We have tentetively agreed to relinquish our claims for previous investments. So
be it. I believe the point where we get our personal property back is important.

Will talk with you sometime tomorrow. (I did not send this sensitive material fo
Carla). If you want to speak with her about it, it's OK with me.

----- Forwarded Message ~--- .

From: Gayle Mountcastle <gmountcastle@prparks.org ‘

To: Mary Wynn Ryan <wynnryan@ren.com?; Rick Biagl <RBiagi@nealmcdevitt.com>; Richard Brandt -
<tichbran_1@yahoo.com>; Mel P. Thillens <mpthillens@thillens.com>; "0'Brien, James P (Chicago)"
<james.obrien@fmglobal.com>; Stephen Vile <vgordo2212@yahoo.coms shunst@pobox.com;
SHunst@SJHSolutlons.com '

Ce! Maryanne Lucarz <mlucarz@prparks.org>; Christine Berman <cberman@prparks.org>; Terry Wolf
<twolf@prparks.org>; Aprll Armer <aarmer@prparks.org>; Kathie Hahn <khahn@prparks.org>;
Tohlaw@aol.com

Sent: Ftl, May 13, 2011 4:53:19 PM

Subject: Board Update and Senlor Services Update, Confidential

Hi end Happy Friday -
It has been another busy week. In addition to my Board Update, there are attachments: Pool

Notifications to the Public and a document summarizing the roles of Senior Services and the Park
District, and a recommendation for next steps. | am anxious to come to & conclusion one way or



